
ESSENTIAL REFERENCE PAPER  B

EAST HERTFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

                       RESOLUTION

RECOMMENDED

1 That it be noted that at its meeting on 11 December  2013 the Council calculated the Council Tax Base 2014/15

     a) for the whole Council area as 55,468.63 [Item T in the formula in Section 31B of the Local Government Finance 

Act 1992, as ammended (the "Act")]; and

     b)        for dwellings in those parts of its area to which a Parish precept relates as shown below.

    For information only

.     2014/15  Precept  Parish Band D

        Parish/Town Council of:- Tax Base     £    £

Albury 272.55 6,900.00 25.32

Anstey 153.04 3,800.00 24.83

Ardeley 201.77 3,000.00 14.87

Aspenden 121.27 2,000.00 16.49

Aston 417.32 11,450.00 27.44

Bayford 220.07 4,100.00 18.63

Bengeo 277.35 5,067.00 18.27

Benington 375.05 16,750.00 44.66

Bishop's Stortford 14420.99 976,142.00 67.69

Bramfield 108.87 1,670.00 15.34

Braughing 580.7 36,000.00 61.99

Brent Pelham/Meesden 137.35 2,400.00 17.47

Brickendon 292.24 10,000.00 34.22

Buckland 117.6 3,880.00 32.99

Buntingford 2001.91 197,599.52 98.71

Cottered 298.14 7,000.00 23.48

Datchworth 702.45 23,765.00 33.83

Eastwick and Gilston 195.89 4,900.00 25.01

Furneux Pelham 247.14 3,000.00 12.14

Great Amwell 937.04 11,715.00 12.50

Great Munden 140.22 3,000.00 21.39

Hertford 10888.92 1,025,845.00 94.21

Hertford Heath 898.83 28,500.00 31.71

Hertingfordbury 307.07 11,678.00 38.03

High Wych 318.77 7,375.00 23.14

Hormead 315.4 16,500.00 52.31

Hunsdon 464.05 13,902.00 29.96Hunsdon 464.05 13,902.00 29.96

Little Berkhamsted 263.04 7,462.00 28.37

Little Hadham 504.69 12,800.00 25.36

Little Munden 398.52 9,430.00 23.66

Much Hadham 876.8 23,600.00 26.92

Sacombe 86.59 0.00 0.00

Sawbridgeworth 3578.67 223,746.00 62.52

Standon 1707.13 71,000.00 41.59

Stanstead Abbotts 673.12 35,000.00 52.00

Stanstead St Margarets 688.27 7,250.00 10.53

Stapleford 248.45 4,651.09 18.72

Stocking Pelham 77.86 1,650.00 21.19

Tewin 807.26 28,000.00 34.69

Thorley 295.58 2,700.00 9.13

Thundridge 582.07 15,500.00 26.63

Walkern 582.67 25,750.00 44.19

Ware 6957.09 542,513.00 77.98

Wareside 293.19 4,130.00 14.09

Watton at Stone 986.25 28,746.00 29.15

Westmill 153.25 4,451.00 29.04

Widford 224.62 5,500.00 24.49

Wyddial 71.51 0.00 0.00

55,468.63  3,491,817.61

2 Calculate that the Council Tax requirement for the Council's own purposes for 2013/14 (excluding Parish precepts) is  

             £ 8,738,263

3 That the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year 2014/15 in accordance with Sections 31 to 36

of the Local Government Finance Act 1992:-

     a)     £ 93,053,101.00 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in

   Section 31A (2) of the Act taking into account all the precepts issued to it by Parish Councils

     b)     £  80,823,020.00 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in

Section 31A (3) of the Act  

     c)     £  12,230,081.00 being the amount by which the aggregate at 3 (a) above exceeds the aggregate at 3(b) above,

calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31 A(4) of the Act,as its Council Tax 

requirement for the year. (Item R in the formula in Section 31B of the Act)

     d)     £ 220.49 being the amount at 3(c) above (Item R), all divided by item T (1(a) above), 

 calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31 B of the Act, as the basic 

amount of its Council Tax for the year. (including Parish precepts)



     e)     £ 3,491,818.00 being the aggregate amount of all special items (Parish precepts)  referred to in Section 34(1)  

of the Act, as detailed above.

 

     f)     £ 157.54 being the amount at 3(d) above less the result given by dividing the amount at 3(e) above by item T 

(1(a) above),  calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act,

as the basic amount of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to

which no Parish precept relates

     g)  Parts of the Council's Area Band D

District plus Parish

Parish/Town Council of:-         £

Albury 182.86

Anstey 182.37

Ardeley 172.41

Aspenden 174.03

Aston 184.98

Bayford 176.17

Bengeo Rural 175.81

Benington 202.20

Bishop's Stortford 225.23

Bramfield 172.88

Braughing 219.53

Brent Pelham/Meesden 175.01

Brickendon Liberty 191.76

Buckland 190.53

Buntingford 256.25

Cottered 181.02

Datchworth 191.37

Eastwick and Gilston 182.55

Furneux Pelham 169.68

Great Amwell 170.04

Great Munden 178.93

Hertford 251.75

Hertford Heath 189.25

Hertingfordbury 195.57

High Wych 180.68

Hormead 209.85

Hunsdon 187.50

Little Berkhamsted 185.91

Little Hadham 182.90

Little Munden 181.20

Much Hadham 184.46

Sacombe 157.54

Sawbridgeworth 220.06

Standon 199.13

Stanstead Abbotts 209.54

Stanstead St Margarets 168.07

Stapleford 176.26Stapleford 176.26

Stocking Pelham 178.73

Tewin 192.23

Thorley 166.67

Thundridge 184.17

Walkern 201.73

Ware 235.52

Wareside 171.63

Watton at Stone 186.69

Westmill 186.58

Widford 182.03

Wyddial 157.54

being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 3(f) above the amounts of the special item or items relating to

dwellings in those parts of the Council's area mentioned above divided in each case by the amount in 1(b) above, 

calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its Council Tax for the 

year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.



h)  Parts of the Council's Area

COUNCIL TAX VALUATION BANDS 

DISTRICT plus PARISH

      A     B     C     D     E     F     G     H

Parish/Town Councils of:-      £      £      £      £      £      £      £      £

Albury 121.91 142.22 162.54 182.86 223.50 264.13 304.77 365.72

Anstey 121.58 141.84 162.11 182.37 222.90 263.42 303.95 364.74

Ardeley 114.94 134.10 153.25 172.41 210.72 249.04 287.35 344.82

Aspenden 116.02 135.36 154.69 174.03 212.70 251.38 290.05 348.06

Aston 123.32 143.87 164.43 184.98 226.09 267.19 308.30 369.96

Bayford 117.45 137.02 156.60 176.17 215.32 254.47 293.62 352.34

Bengeo 117.21 136.74 156.28 175.81 214.88 253.95 293.02 351.62

Benington 134.80 157.27 179.73 202.20 247.13 292.07 337.00 404.40

Bishops Stortford 150.15 175.18 200.20 225.23 275.28 325.33 375.38 450.46

Bramfield 115.25 134.46 153.67 172.88 211.30 249.72 288.13 345.76

Braughing 146.35 170.75 195.14 219.53 268.31 317.10 365.88 439.06

Brent Pelham/Meesden 116.67 136.12 155.56 175.01 213.90 252.79 291.68 350.02

Brickendon Liberty 127.84 149.15 170.45 191.76 234.37 276.99 319.60 383.52

Buckland 127.02 148.19 169.36 190.53 232.87 275.21 317.55 381.06

Buntingford 170.83 199.31 227.78 256.25 313.19 370.14 427.08 512.50

Cottered 120.68 140.79 160.91 181.02 221.25 261.47 301.70 362.04

Datchworth 127.58 148.84 170.11 191.37 233.90 276.42 318.95 382.74

Eastwick & Gilston 121.70 141.98 162.27 182.55 223.12 263.68 304.25 365.10

Furneux Pelham 113.12 131.97 150.83 169.68 207.39 245.09 282.80 339.36

Great Amwell 113.36 132.25 151.15 170.04 207.83 245.61 283.40 340.08

Great Munden 119.29 139.17 159.05 178.93 218.69 258.45 298.22 357.86

Hertford 167.83 195.81 223.78 251.75 307.69 363.64 419.58 503.50

Hertford Heath 126.17 147.19 168.22 189.25 231.31 273.36 315.42 378.50

Hertingfordbury 130.38 152.11 173.84 195.57 239.03 282.49 325.95 391.14

High Wych 120.45 140.53 160.60 180.68 220.83 260.98 301.13 361.36

Hormead 139.90 163.22 186.53 209.85 256.48 303.12 349.75 419.70

Hunsdon 125.00 145.83 166.67 187.50 229.17 270.83 312.50 375.00

Little Berkhamsted 123.94 144.60 165.25 185.91 227.22 268.54 309.85 371.82

Little Hadham 121.93 142.26 162.58 182.90 223.54 264.19 304.83 365.80

Little Munden 120.80 140.93 161.07 181.20 221.47 261.73 302.00 362.40

Much Hadham 122.97 143.47 163.96 184.46 225.45 266.44 307.43 368.92

Sacombe 105.03 122.53 140.04 157.54 192.55 227.56 262.57 315.08

Sawbridgeworth 146.71 171.16 195.61 220.06 268.96 317.86 366.77 440.12

Standon 132.75 154.88 177.00 199.13 243.38 287.63 331.88 398.26

Stanstead Abbotts 139.69 162.98 186.26 209.54 256.10 302.67 349.23 419.08

Stanstead St Margarets 112.05 130.72 149.40 168.07 205.42 242.77 280.12 336.14

Stapleford 117.51 137.09 156.68 176.26 215.43 254.60 293.77 352.52

Stocking Pelham 119.15 139.01 158.87 178.73 218.45 258.17 297.88 357.46

Tewin 128.15 149.51 170.87 192.23 234.95 277.67 320.38 384.46

Thorley 111.11 129.63 148.15 166.67 203.71 240.75 277.78 333.34

Thundridge 122.78 143.24 163.71 184.17 225.10 266.02 306.95 368.34

Walkern 134.49 156.90 179.32 201.73 246.56 291.39 336.22 403.46

Ware 157.01 183.18 209.35 235.52 287.86 340.20 392.53 471.04Ware 157.01 183.18 209.35 235.52 287.86 340.20 392.53 471.04

Wareside 114.42 133.49 152.56 171.63 209.77 247.91 286.05 343.26

Watton at Stone 124.46 145.20 165.95 186.69 228.18 269.66 311.15 373.38

Westmill 124.39 145.12 165.85 186.58 228.04 269.50 310.97 373.16

Widford 121.35 141.58 161.80 182.03 222.48 262.93 303.38 364.06

Wyddial 105.03 122.53 140.04 157.54 192.55 227.56 262.57 315.08

being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at 3(g) above by the number which, in the proportion set

out in Section 5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which

in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in valuation Band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with

Section 36(1) of the Act, as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of categories of dwellings

listed in different valuation bands.

4 That it be noted that for the year 2013/14 the Hertfordshire County Council and the Hertfordshire Police Authority

have stated the following amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Local

Government Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

Precepting Authority      A      B      C      D      E      F      G      H

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Hertfordshire County Council                745.89 870.20 994.52 1,118.83 1,367.46 1,616.09 1,864.72 2,237.66

Hertfordshire Police Authority 98.55 114.97 131.40 147.82 180.67 213.52 246.37 295.64



5 That the Council, in accordance with sections 30 and 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the aggregate amounts shown in the table 

below as the amount of Council Tax for 2013-14 for each part of its area and for each of the categories of dwellings.

 

COUNCIL TAX VALUATION BANDS

HCC plus POLICE AUTHORITY plus DISTRICT plus PARISH

     A      B      C      D      E      F      G      H

Parish/Town Council of:-      £      £      £      £      £      £      £      £

Albury 966.35 1,127.39 1,288.46 1,449.51 1,771.63 2,093.74 2,415.86 2,899.02

Anstey 966.02 1,127.01 1,288.03 1,449.02 1,771.03 2,093.03 2,415.04 2,898.04

Ardeley 959.38 1,119.27 1,279.17 1,439.06 1,758.85 2,078.65 2,398.44 2,878.12

Aspenden 960.46 1,120.53 1,280.61 1,440.68 1,760.83 2,080.99 2,401.14 2,881.36

Aston 967.76 1,129.04 1,290.35 1,451.63 1,774.22 2,096.80 2,419.39 2,903.26

Bayford 961.89 1,122.19 1,282.52 1,442.82 1,763.45 2,084.08 2,404.71 2,885.64

Bengeo 961.65 1,121.91 1,282.20 1,442.46 1,763.01 2,083.56 2,404.11 2,884.92

Benington 979.24 1,142.44 1,305.65 1,468.85 1,795.26 2,121.68 2,448.09 2,937.70

Bishops Stortford 994.59 1,160.35 1,326.12 1,491.88 1,823.41 2,154.94 2,486.47 2,983.76

Bramfield 959.69 1,119.63 1,279.59 1,439.53 1,759.43 2,079.33 2,399.22 2,879.06

Braughing 990.79 1,155.92 1,321.06 1,486.18 1,816.44 2,146.71 2,476.97 2,972.36

Brent Pelham/Meesden 961.11 1,121.29 1,281.48 1,441.66 1,762.03 2,082.40 2,402.77 2,883.32

Brickendon Liberty 972.28 1,134.32 1,296.37 1,458.41 1,782.50 2,106.60 2,430.69 2,916.82

Buckland 971.46 1,133.36 1,295.28 1,457.18 1,781.00 2,104.82 2,428.64 2,914.36

Buntingford 1,015.27 1,184.48 1,353.70 1,522.90 1,861.32 2,199.75 2,538.17 3,045.80

Cottered 965.12 1,125.96 1,286.83 1,447.67 1,769.38 2,091.08 2,412.79 2,895.34

Datchworth 972.02 1,134.01 1,296.03 1,458.02 1,782.03 2,106.03 2,430.04 2,916.04

Eastwick & Gilston 966.14 1,127.15 1,288.19 1,449.20 1,771.25 2,093.29 2,415.34 2,898.40

Furneux Pelham 957.56 1,117.14 1,276.75 1,436.33 1,755.52 2,074.70 2,393.89 2,872.66

Great Amwell 957.80 1,117.42 1,277.07 1,436.69 1,755.96 2,075.22 2,394.49 2,873.38

Great Munden 963.73 1,124.34 1,284.97 1,445.58 1,766.82 2,088.06 2,409.31 2,891.16

Hertford 1,012.27 1,180.98 1,349.70 1,518.40 1,855.82 2,193.25 2,530.67 3,036.80

Hertford Heath 970.61 1,132.36 1,294.14 1,455.90 1,779.44 2,102.97 2,426.51 2,911.80

Hertingfordbury 974.82 1,137.28 1,299.76 1,462.22 1,787.16 2,112.10 2,437.04 2,924.44

High Wych 964.89 1,125.70 1,286.52 1,447.33 1,768.96 2,090.59 2,412.22 2,894.66

Hormead 984.34 1,148.39 1,312.45 1,476.50 1,804.61 2,132.73 2,460.84 2,953.00

Hunsdon 969.44 1,131.00 1,292.59 1,454.15 1,777.30 2,100.44 2,423.59 2,908.30

Little Berkhamsted 968.38 1,129.77 1,291.17 1,452.56 1,775.35 2,098.15 2,420.94 2,905.12

Little Hadham 966.37 1,127.43 1,288.50 1,449.55 1,771.67 2,093.80 2,415.92 2,899.10

Little Munden 965.24 1,126.10 1,286.99 1,447.85 1,769.60 2,091.34 2,413.09 2,895.70

Much Hadham 967.41 1,128.64 1,289.88 1,451.11 1,773.58 2,096.05 2,418.52 2,902.22

Sacombe 949.47 1,107.70 1,265.96 1,424.19 1,740.68 2,057.17 2,373.66 2,848.38

Sawbridgeworth 991.15 1,156.33 1,321.53 1,486.71 1,817.09 2,147.47 2,477.86 2,973.42

Standon 977.19 1,140.05 1,302.92 1,465.78 1,791.51 2,117.24 2,442.97 2,931.56

Stanstead Abbotts 984.13 1,148.15 1,312.18 1,476.19 1,804.23 2,132.28 2,460.32 2,952.38

Stanstead St Margarets 956.49 1,115.89 1,275.32 1,434.72 1,753.55 2,072.38 2,391.21 2,869.44

Stapleford 961.95 1,122.26 1,282.60 1,442.91 1,763.56 2,084.21 2,404.86 2,885.82

Stocking Pelham 963.59 1,124.18 1,284.79 1,445.38 1,766.58 2,087.78 2,408.97 2,890.76Stocking Pelham 963.59 1,124.18 1,284.79 1,445.38 1,766.58 2,087.78 2,408.97 2,890.76

Tewin 972.59 1,134.68 1,296.79 1,458.88 1,783.08 2,107.28 2,431.47 2,917.76

Thorley 955.55 1,114.80 1,274.07 1,433.32 1,751.84 2,070.36 2,388.87 2,866.64

Thundridge 967.22 1,128.41 1,289.63 1,450.82 1,773.23 2,095.63 2,418.04 2,901.64

Walkern 978.93 1,142.07 1,305.24 1,468.38 1,794.69 2,121.00 2,447.31 2,936.76

Ware 1,001.45 1,168.35 1,335.27 1,502.17 1,835.99 2,169.81 2,503.62 3,004.34

Wareside 958.86 1,118.66 1,278.48 1,438.28 1,757.90 2,077.52 2,397.14 2,876.56

Watton at Stone 968.90 1,130.37 1,291.87 1,453.34 1,776.31 2,099.27 2,422.24 2,906.68

Westmill 968.83 1,130.29 1,291.77 1,453.23 1,776.17 2,099.11 2,422.06 2,906.46

Widford 965.79 1,126.75 1,287.72 1,448.68 1,770.61 2,092.54 2,414.47 2,897.36

Wyddial 949.47 1,107.70 1,265.96 1,424.19 1,740.68 2,057.17 2,373.66 2,848.38


